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Figure 4 

 
  

0 min 75 min 125 min

m
A

pp
le

-A
ct

in
E

G
F

P
-P

ax
ill

in

A
ct

in
P

ax
ill

in
2.1 kPa 48 kPa

2+Mn

2.1 48

+ +--
Mn2+

*

A
re

a 
(µ

m
   

)
2

YoungÕs Modulus (kPa)

Time (min)
20 60 10040 80 120

200

400

600

800

1000

A
re

a 
(µ

m
   

)
2

+Mn2+

+Mn2+

10 µm

5 µm

+Mn2+

400

800

1200

1600

2000

A B

C

D

peer-reviewed) is the author/funder. All rights reserved. No reuse allowed without permission. 
The copyright holder for this preprint (which was not. http://dx.doi.org/10.1101/186437doi: bioRxiv preprint first posted online Sep. 8, 2017; 



	 26	

Figure 5 
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Supplementary Figure 1 
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